
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CCKC 11/5/2016

144

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Katie Shetland Sheepdog Constance Plante100 49.04 2.9364

16033 Bertie Australian Cattle Dog Tish Webb NQ 63.45 2.2695



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CCKC 11/5/2016

147

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Jerry Lee Portuguese Water Dog Yvonne Ferreira NQ 43.01 3.4178

20044 Viktor Whippet Rhonda Shumaker NQ 71.23 2.0637

20042 Myster Australian Shepherd Kathleen Chouinard NQ 77.27 1.9024



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CCKC 11/5/2016

144

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Nautique Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett95 42 3.4286



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CCKC 11/5/2016

147

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Kona Australian Shepherd Gretchen Destremps95 52.53 2.7984

20048 Tavio Border Collie Diane Brown NQ 43.9 3.3485



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CCKC 11/5/2016

147

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Blast Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse95 63 2.3333



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CCKC 11/5/2016

152

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Gale Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau100 52.46 2.8974

8014 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CCKC 11/5/2016

152

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Kiki Shetland Sheepdog Diana H. Williamson NQ 63.64 2.3884



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CCKC 11/5/2016

155

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ NT

16030 Jasper Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

 NQ 43.93 3.5283



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CCKC 11/5/2016

158

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier95 44.46 3.5538

20037 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 58.87 2.6839

20036 Romeo Australian Cattle Dog Kim Lewis NQ 69.62 2.2695



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CCKC 11/5/2016

158

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Beau Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 79.43 1.9892



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CCKC 11/5/2016

164

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue NQ 69.91 2.3459



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CCKC 11/5/2016

164

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Gem Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 60.9 2.6929

12001 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams NQ 69 2.3768



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCKC 11/5/2016

168

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 58.86 2.8542



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

CCKC 11/5/2016

172

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone100 48.84 3.5217

20005 Charm Border Collie Dana Tucker100 48.93 3.5152

20007 Daisy Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee94 62.97 2.7315

20003 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ NT

20001 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 62.44 2.7546

20004 Sadie Australian Shepherd Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 77.95 2.2065



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCKC 11/5/2016

172

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos100 47.85 3.5946

24002 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 45.82 3.7538

24003 Diesel Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 62.33 2.7595

24004 Kaiser All American Mary Fitzsimmons NQ 64.62 2.6617



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CCKC 11/5/2016

164

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 43.03 3.8113

8006 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 45.09 3.6372

8005 Joey Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau100 46.57 3.5216

8004 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 57.8 2.8374

8007 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin100 61.27 2.6767

8008 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 62.02 2.6443

8009 Kit Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janet Officer100 66.16 2.4788

8002 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 55.72 2.9433

8010 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker NQ 71.47 2.2947



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CCKC 11/5/2016

164

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 41.94 3.9103

12010 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 46.44 3.5314

12007 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 47.54 3.4497

12005 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory NQ 49.31 3.3259

12006 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 54.93 2.9856

12004 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 56.17 2.9197

12008 Brewster Lowchen Christine Bartos NQ 66.82 2.4544

12002 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 69.56 2.3577



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCKC 11/5/2016

168

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16011 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins100 47.78 3.5161

16007 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 62.49 2.6884

16015 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ NT

16005 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ NT

16006 Violet American Water Spaniel Howie Carr NQ NT

16003 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 43.23 3.8862

16010 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 44.09 3.8104

16012 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 44.35 3.7880

16013 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 45.7 3.6761

16008 Abby Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell NQ 48.53 3.4618

16050 Belle Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Phyllis Hutchinson NQ 49.54 3.3912

16009 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 57.38 2.9278



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

CCKC 11/5/2016

172

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 48.68 3.5333

20009 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit100 49.95 3.4434

20020 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley100 51.39 3.347

20019 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt100 52.81 3.257

20015 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ NT

20010 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ NT

20070 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 48.87 3.5195

20021 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 52.16 3.2975

20017 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ 52.78 3.2588

20013 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 54.34 3.1653

20016 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 55.03 3.1256

20018 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs NQ 60.63 2.8369

20012 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson NQ 61.67 2.7890

20014 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 63.62 2.7036

20008 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 67.16 2.5610



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCKC 11/5/2016

172

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 49.82 3.4524

24005 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 53.85 3.1941

24006 Maya Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ NT

24009 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ 42.29 4.0672

24012 Punk Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski NQ 43.62 3.9431

24011 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 51.42 3.3450

24007 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady NQ 56.34 3.0529

24008 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 67.75 2.5387



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

CCKC 11/5/2016

141

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Maisey Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Mary Dutra NQ 83.94 1.6798



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

CCKC 11/5/2016

144

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Zuri Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 50.78 2.8358



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CCKC 11/5/2016

147

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Grover Australian Cattle Dog Tish Webb95 47.66 3.0843

16036 Ben Australian Shepherd Kathie Chouinard95 60.25 2.4398

16038 Loki Bull Terrier Steven Silvia NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

CCKC 11/5/2016

147

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 Berkley Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos95 47.64 3.0856

20050 Otto German Shepherd Dog Donna Gallagher90 53.8 2.7323

20049 Orla Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 58.59 2.509



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CCKC 11/5/2016

158

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Sansa Boxer Ameerah Skandarani91 72.16 2.1896



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CCKC 11/5/2016

158

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Kayden-Blue Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 52.79 2.993

20040 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 52.78 2.9936



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CCKC 11/5/2016

164

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop NQ 69.54 2.3584



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCKC 11/5/2016

168

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Noelle Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 56.6 2.9682



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CCKC 11/5/2016

172

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 60.69 2.8341



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCKC 11/5/2016

172

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Reo Giant Schnauzer Karen Mancini NQ 52.48 3.2774

20022 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 78.45 2.1925



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CCKC 11/5/2016

164

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 52.13 3.146

4004 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 60.64 2.7045

4003 Zest Chihuahua Emily Peacock NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCKC 11/5/2016

168

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 53.7 3.1285



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CCKC 11/5/2016

172

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 45.82 3.7538

16029 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 47.23 3.6418

16025 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 49.37 3.4839

16021 Fresca Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier100 56.08 3.0670

16022 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 63.65 2.7023

16028 Rocki Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri NQ NT

16026 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 50.7 3.3925

16024 Lizzie-taylor Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 54.71 3.1438

16027 Ella Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 59.99 2.8671

16020 Zoot Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 65.2 2.6380

16055 Hollye Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Phyllis  Hutchinson NQ 68.08 2.5264

16023 Winnie Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ 69.89 2.4610



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCKC 11/5/2016

172

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Zer Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 44.26 3.8861

20028 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse100 57.7 2.9809

20025 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 65.57 2.6232

20030 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 68.51 2.5106

20033 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker NQ 55.17 3.1176

20027 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 62.72 2.7423

20026 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 69.55 2.4730

20032 Yasha German Shepherd Dog Shay Hunt NQ 70.66 2.4342



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CCKC 11/5/2016

120

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Katie Shetland Sheepdog Constance Plante100 35.65 3.3661

16033 Bertie Australian Cattle Dog Tish Webb95 42.6 2.8169



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CCKC 11/5/2016

123

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Jerry Lee Portuguese Water Dog Yvonne Ferreira100 28.19 4.3632

20042 Myster Australian Shepherd Kathleen Chouinard NQ 41.46 2.9667

20044 Viktor Whippet Rhonda Shumaker NQ 64.41 1.9096



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CCKC 11/5/2016

120

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Griffin Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 40.68 2.9499



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CCKC 11/5/2016

123

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins90 38.71 3.1775

20035 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier NQ 31.12 3.9524

20047 Curry Labrador Retriever Deborah Watts NQ 45.87 2.6815



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CCKC 11/5/2016

123

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Blast Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse100 29.96 4.1055



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CCKC 11/5/2016

123

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Gale Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau NQ 40.42 3.0430

8014 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 48.89 2.5159



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CCKC 11/5/2016

123

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Kiki Shetland Sheepdog Diana H. Williamson NQ 48.89 2.5159



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CCKC 11/5/2016

128

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Nautique Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 25.34 5.0513

16030 Jasper Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

 NQ 31.65 4.0442



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

CCKC 11/5/2016

132

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20048 Tavio Border Collie Diane Brown NQ NT

20004 Sadie Australian Shepherd Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 45.86 2.8783

20036 Romeo Australian Cattle Dog Kim Lewis NQ 50.3 2.6243

20041 Kona Australian Shepherd Gretchen Destremps NQ 64.24 2.0548



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CCKC 11/5/2016

132

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos95 28.92 4.5643

24002 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 28.22 4.6775

24015 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 40.26 3.2787



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CCKC 11/5/2016

148

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue NQ 53.46 2.7684



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CCKC 11/5/2016

148

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams100 39.05 3.7900



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CCKC 11/5/2016

153

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 39.47 3.8764

16050 Belle Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Phyllis Hutchinson NQ 44.86 3.4106

16031 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ 61.75 2.4777



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CCKC 11/5/2016

157

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 32.63 4.8115

20021 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 34.52 4.5481

20005 Charm Border Collie Dana Tucker NQ 36.36 4.3179

20006 Gingee Border Collie Carolyn Rancourt NQ 42.48 3.6959

20007 Daisy Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee NQ 47.73 3.2893



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CCKC 11/5/2016

148

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 30.82 4.8021

8005 Joey Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau100 34.23 4.3237

8002 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 36.3 4.0771

8008 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 38.17 3.8774

8004 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 43.75 3.3829

8009 Kit Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janet Officer100 49.52 2.9887

8003 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 35.49 4.1702

8007 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 55.61 2.6614



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CCKC 11/5/2016

148

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 31.22 4.7406

12007 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 34.09 4.3414

12010 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 34.18 4.3300

12020 Gem Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

100 36.83 4.0185

12006 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 33.65 4.3982

12004 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 42.25 3.503

12008 Brewster Lowchen Christine Bartos NQ 46.56 3.1787

12005 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory NQ 48.75 3.0359

12002 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 54.09 2.7362



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CCKC 11/5/2016

153

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 27.56 5.5515

16011 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins100 31.99 4.7827

16008 Abby Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 33.53 4.5631

16017 McGee Shetland Sheepdog Janice Pier100 37.94 4.0327

16005 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ NT

16012 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 28.24 5.4178

16013 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 29.3 5.2218

16010 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 34.28 4.4632

16014 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ 37.71 4.0573

16015 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 38.08 4.0179

16009 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 39.56 3.8675

16007 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 46.66 3.2790

16006 Violet American Water Spaniel Howie Carr NQ 48.87 3.1308



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CCKC 11/5/2016

157

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20017 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro100 31.63 4.9636

20002 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone100 34.1 4.6041

20011 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 35.53 4.4188

20020 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley100 36.14 4.3442

20019 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt100 36.27 4.3286

20012 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson100 39.4 3.9848

20008 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ NT

20070 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 29.24 5.3694

20010 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 30.76 5.1040

20009 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 36.59 4.2908

20001 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 36.79 4.2675

20013 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 39.94 3.9309

20015 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 41.84 3.7524

20018 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs NQ 43.74 3.5894

20016 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 45.39 3.4589

20014 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 46.9 3.3475



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CCKC 11/5/2016

157

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Punk Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 29.19 5.3786

24004 Kaiser All American Mary Fitzsimmons100 32.97 4.7619

24010 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 34.22 4.588

24007 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady NQ 31.35 5.008

24003 Diesel Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 34.61 4.5363

24008 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 37.17 4.2238

24011 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 37.18 4.2227

24009 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ 37.42 4.1956

24005 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 46.94 3.3447



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

CCKC 11/5/2016

116

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Maisey Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Mary Dutra95 48.45 2.3942



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CCKC 11/5/2016

123

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Loki Bull Terrier Steven Silvia NQ NT

16036 Ben Australian Shepherd Kathie Chouinard NQ 36.83 3.3397

16037 Grover Australian Cattle Dog Tish Webb NQ 45.18 2.7224



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CCKC 11/5/2016

123

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Otto German Shepherd Dog Donna Gallagher95 44.31 2.7759

20051 Berkley Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos90 40.34 3.0491

20038 Pippa Bernese Mountain Dog Marjorie Cottle NQ 33.31 3.6926

20049 Orla Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 47 2.6170



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCKC 11/5/2016

128

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Zuri Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell NQ 39.25 3.2611



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CCKC 11/5/2016

132

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Sansa Boxer Ameerah Skandarani NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCKC 11/5/2016

132

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Kayden-Blue Golden Retriever Emma Parsons95 44.31 2.9790

20040 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 46.14 2.8609



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

CCKC 11/5/2016

148

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop NQ 57.84 2.5588



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CCKC 11/5/2016

157

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 39.45 3.9797

16023 Winnie Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ 53.22 2.9500



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CCKC 11/5/2016

157

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20024 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach100 41.99 3.739

20023 Reo Giant Schnauzer Karen Mancini NQ 36.01 4.3599

20022 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 57 2.7544



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

CCKC 11/5/2016

148

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle100 36.29 4.0783

4002 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 36.86 4.0152

4003 Zest Chihuahua Emily Peacock100 45.23 3.2722

4005 Double Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 45.35 3.2635

4004 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen NQ 48.58 3.0465



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CCKC 11/5/2016

153

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara NQ 38.27 3.9979

12011 Noelle Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 50.59 3.0243



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CCKC 11/5/2016

157

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 31.29 5.0176

16026 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 32.58 4.8189

16029 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 36.71 4.2768

16025 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 37.34 4.2046

16021 Fresca Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier NQ NT

16040 Ethan Border Collie Diane Brown NQ 32.97 4.7619

16027 Ella Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 36.45 4.3073

16020 Zoot Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 45.97 3.4153

16028 Rocki Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri NQ 47.95 3.2742

16022 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 51.95 3.0221



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CCKC 11/5/2016

157

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 39.42 3.9827

20028 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse100 42.53 3.6915

20029 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ NT

20025 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb NQ NT

20026 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ NT

20034 Zer Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski NQ 38.3 4.0992

20033 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker NQ 38.37 4.0917

20030 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel NQ 45.37 3.4604

20032 Yasha German Shepherd Dog Shay Hunt NQ 52.72 2.978



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/5/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot Kaplan

YPS

20044 Viktor Whippet Rhonda Shumaker70 36.68



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/5/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot Kaplan

YPS

12013 Kiki Shetland Sheepdog Diana H. Williamson NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/5/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot Kaplan

YPS

16041 Noah Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor NQ 26.05



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/5/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot Kaplan

YPS

20005 Charm Border Collie Dana Tucker75 32.76

20037 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins67 38.44

20041 Kona Australian Shepherd Gretchen Destremps65 23.99

20036 Romeo Australian Cattle Dog Kim Lewis NQ 37.43



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/5/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot Kaplan

YPS

24015 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira69 24.43



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/5/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot Kaplan

YPS

8007 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin61 48.35

8001 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue NQ 49.31



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/5/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot Kaplan

YPS

12001 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams NQ 40.88



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/5/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot Kaplan

YPS

16035 Nautique Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett77 37.61

16031 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley57 37.76

16002 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 37.82



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/5/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot Kaplan

YPS

20048 Tavio Border Collie Diane Brown66 35.69

20013 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann61 26.56



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/5/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot Kaplan

YPS

24001 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos65 34.78



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/5/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot Kaplan

YPS

8004 Chevy All American Joni Silva NQ 40.5



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/5/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot Kaplan

YPS

12006 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams77 31.43



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/5/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot Kaplan

YPS

16050 Belle Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Phyllis Hutchinson77 30.59

16011 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 36.72



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/5/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot Kaplan

YPS

20011 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins77 25.56

20010 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert76 25.34

20001 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan76 29.02

20019 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt64 36.06

20052 Perry Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 32.47

20015 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 37.51



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/5/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot Kaplan

YPS

24007 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady68 31.76



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/5/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot Kaplan

YPS

8006 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire64 42.13



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/5/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot Kaplan

YPS

20018 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs68 28.92

20017 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ 24.97

20020 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 38.6



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/5/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot Kaplan

YPS

24010 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns78 29.96

24005 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 35.94



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/5/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot Kaplan

YPS

8016 Maisey Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Mary Dutra NQ 43.27



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/5/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot Kaplan

YPS

16036 Ben Australian Shepherd Kathie Chouinard75 32.37

16021 Fresca Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier74 31.86

16018 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour71 26.18

16032 Sansa Boxer Ameerah Skandarani NQ 33.1

16038 Loki Bull Terrier Steven Silvia NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/5/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot Kaplan

YPS

20050 Otto German Shepherd Dog Donna Gallagher70 26.78

20038 Pippa Bernese Mountain Dog Marjorie Cottle64 30.42

20051 Berkley Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos64 40.45

20032 Yasha German Shepherd Dog Shay Hunt NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/5/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot Kaplan

YPS

16055 Hollye Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Phyllis  Hutchinson73 38.26



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/5/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot Kaplan

YPS

8012 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop NQ 35.93



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/5/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot Kaplan

YPS

16023 Winnie Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ 41.25

16020 Zoot Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 38.44



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/5/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot Kaplan

YPS

20024 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach77 33.99

20022 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/5/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot Kaplan

YPS

12012 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara77 32.53



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/5/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot Kaplan

YPS

16026 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara78 29.72


